

BID TABULATION
IFB 23011-JA
Concrete Curbing & Sidewalk Installation

This is not an Intent to Award. All Bids must be reviewed and approved by Purchasing

Section A. Concrete Curbing Installation

Denbigh Construction Co. Inc.

Gray and Sons Construction Inc.

<u>Linear Foot (L/F)</u>	<u>Type of Curbing</u>	<u>Price per L/F</u>	<u>Total (L/F x Price per L/F)</u>	<u>Price per L/F</u>	<u>Total (L/F x Price per L/F)</u>
5000	Combination Curb & Gutter (CG-2 Slipform)	\$9.05	\$45,250.00	\$20.00	\$100,000.00
2000	Combination Curb & Gutter (CG-3 Slipform)	\$9.05	\$18,100.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00
4000	Combination Curb & Gutter (CG-6 Slipform)	\$10.15	\$40,600.00	\$27.00	\$108,000.00
4000	Combination Curb & Gutter (CG-7 Slipform)	\$10.15	\$40,600.00	\$27.00	\$108,000.00
5000	Roll Top Curbing	\$10.80	\$54,000.00	\$27.00	\$135,000.00
4000	Demolition & Removal of Existing Concrete	\$3.30	\$13,200.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00
5000	Stone Base 21A (6 inch depth)	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	\$34.00	\$170,000.00
5000	Combination Curb & Gutter (CG-2 Handform)	\$28.15	\$140,750.00	\$30.00	\$150,000.00
5000	Backfill, Topsoil & Seed Curb and Gutter	\$4.60	\$23,000.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00
4000	Excavation and Final Grading of New Curb	\$6.50	\$26,000.00	\$6.00	\$24,000.00
Total for Section A			\$501,500.00		\$861,000.00

Section B. Sidewalk Installation

<u>Square Yard (S/Y)</u>	<u>Type of Curbing</u>	<u>Price per S/Y</u>	<u>Total (S/Y x Price per S/Y)</u>	<u>Price per S/Y</u>	<u>Total (S/Y x Price per S/Y)</u>
275	Hydraulic Cement Concrete Sidewalk (4 inch)	\$40.80	\$11,220.00	\$60.00	\$16,500.00
100	CG-12 Detectable Warning Surface	\$396.00	\$39,600.00	\$520.00	\$52,000.00
Total for Section B			<u>\$50,820.00</u>		<u>\$68,500.00</u>

Section C. Temporary Traffic Control

<u>U/M (EA)</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total (U/M x Rate)</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Total (U/M x Rate)</u>
5	Maintenance of Traffic (Outside lane closure 4 lane roadway) TTC-16.1	\$385.00	\$1,925.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
5	Maintenance of Traffic Lane closure on roadway using flaggers) TTC-23.1	\$1,265.00	\$6,325.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
Total for Section C			<u>\$8,250.00</u>		<u>\$35,000.00</u>

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (SECTIONS A, B, & C):

\$560,570.00

\$964,500.00

Mobilization fee (for less than 1,500 feet)

\$1,100.00

\$2,000.00